Maine law.
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28 
CHAP. 40 

See, 3:1, ('h. tt3, 
H. So, amended. 

~~:~~. (~~l~\;N~~liR' 
:-;iollcl'~ and 
witll(,~sc':i. 

SHIHry of regi,­
tel' of probate 
for r(>llo1)~cot 
eOllnty, 
illGl'miscu.. 

COMPENSATION OF WITNESSES-SALARY, REG, OF PROBATE, SOMERSET CO, 

An Act to amend section thil'ty~three of chapter sixty-t~ll'ee of the Revised Statutes, relative to 
compensation of witnesses before Probate Courts, 

Be it enacted by tlte Senate and I-Iolt8e of Be)J1'esentatives 
in LegilSlatu1'e assembled, as follows: 

SECT. 1. Section thirty-three of chapter sixty-three of the 
rcvised statLltcs, itl hereby Hmended by inserting after the 
words" one dollar," in the sixth line thereof, the words' and 

fifty cents,' so that said section as amended, shall read as 
follows: 

'SECT. 33. ApPl'Hisen; of estates, COlli missioners for ex­
amining claims against insolvent estates or determining- dis­
puted claims, and cOll1missioncl's appointed to make (1ivitlioll 

of estates and for assigning widows' denver, mny be allowed 
a rensonable compensation for the time actually employed, in­
c1uding travel and expenses. vVitneiises to the execLltion of 
wills, or in allY issue before the probate COlll't, one dollar and 
fifty centtl a day, nnd six cents n mile, goillg and retul'l1ing; 
the fees of witnesses to wills, appmitlers and commissionel's 
on insolvent estates or disputed claims, slwlL be paid by the 
executors, administrators, trnstees 01' gnardians, and allowed 
in the settlement of their accounts.' 

SECT. 2. This act shall take effect when approved. 

Approved Feul'nary 25] 1887. 

An .1l.ct to increase the Salary of the Register of Probate of Peuobscot COUllty. 

Be it enacted by til(', Senate and IIouse of RejJ1'esentatives 
in Legislature assembled, as follows: 

SECT, 1. From and after Janllal'Y one, eighteen hunch'ed 
fllld eighty-seven, the register of prolJate of Penobscot coun­
ty shall receive all allowance of fOllr hundred dollars per 
anllum for clerk hit'e. 

SECT. 2. This act shall take effect when approved. 

j\ I'Pl'oYell FebrtUll'Y 25, 1887_ 


